

Hutchinson County Courthouse Drainage and Mentor Street Improvements

Olivet, SD
 SPN Proj #16138
Bid Schedule A

Item #	Description	Quantity	Big-O-Concrete, LLC 416 West 4th Ave Mitchell, SD 57301		Premier Landworks, LLC PO Box 1402 Huron, SD 57350		CMC Excavation Inc. 42884 261st St Emery, SD 57332		Underground Connections, LLC PO Box 98 Harrisburg, SD 57032		Engineer's Estimate	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$65,555.00	\$65,555.00	\$15,879.00	\$15,879.00
2	Full Depth Saw Cut	461 LF	\$4.00	\$1,844.00	\$7.00	\$3,227.00	\$7.00	\$3,227.00	\$12.00	\$5,532.00	\$8.00	\$3,688.00
3	Remove, Salvage and Stockpile Topsoil	745 SY	\$10.00	\$7,450.00	\$8.00	\$5,960.00	\$7.50	\$5,587.50	\$6.00	\$4,470.00	\$10.00	\$7,450.00
4	Remove and Salvage Existing Gravel Surfacing	200 SY	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
5	Remove and Stockpile Existing Concrete	224 SY	\$15.00	\$3,360.00	\$12.00	\$2,688.00	\$11.00	\$2,464.00	\$10.00	\$2,240.00	\$10.00	\$2,240.00
6	6" PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	110 LF	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00
7	8" PVC Drain Tile	196 LF	\$35.00	\$6,860.00	\$37.00	\$7,252.00	\$55.00	\$10,780.00	\$155.00	\$30,380.00	\$70.00	\$13,720.00
8	12" PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	315 LF	\$50.00	\$15,750.00	\$65.00	\$20,475.00	\$88.25	\$27,798.75	\$90.00	\$28,350.00	\$80.00	\$25,200.00
9	48" Storm Manhole	1 EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
10	Storm Cleanout	1 EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11	6" PVC Cap	1 EA	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
12	8" PVC Cap	1 EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
13	8" x 6" Wye	2 EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
14	12" x 6" Wye	2 EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
15	Connect to Downspout	3 EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
16	7" Concrete Surfacing	305 SY	\$125.00	\$38,125.00	\$182.00	\$55,510.00	\$207.00	\$63,135.00	\$100.00	\$30,500.00	\$100.00	\$30,500.00
17	Concrete Valley Gutter	4 SY	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$112.00	\$448.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
18	4" Concrete Sidewalk	104 SF	\$7.00	\$728.00	\$7.00	\$728.00	\$7.50	\$780.00	\$15.00	\$1,560.00	\$10.00	\$1,040.00
19	6" Salvaged Gravel Surfacing	124 SY	\$10.00	\$1,240.00	\$8.00	\$992.00	\$10.25	\$1,271.00	\$18.00	\$2,232.00	\$10.00	\$1,240.00
20	Place and Compact Owner-Furnished Gravel Base Course	110 TN	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$7.00	\$770.00	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00
21	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
22	Type III Barricades	5 EA	(By Owner)		(By Owner)		(By Owner)		(By Owner)		(By Owner)	
23	Type 3 Turf Reinforcement Mat	20 SY	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
24	Place Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize and Mulch	731 SY	\$3.50	\$2,558.50	\$20.00	\$14,620.00	\$11.00	\$8,041.00	\$4.00	\$2,924.00	\$3.00	\$2,193.00
Total for Bid Schedule A Items 1 - 24 Inclusive			\$110,570.50		\$157,085.00		\$176,504.25		\$198,403.00		\$126,000.00	

Bid Schedule B

Item #	Description	Quantity	Big-O-Concrete, LLC 416 West 4th Ave Mitchell, SD 57301		Premier Landworks, LLC PO Box 1402 Huron, SD 57350		CMC Excavation Inc. 42884 261st St. Emery, SD 57332		Underground Connections, LLC PO Box 98 Harrisburg, SD 57032		Engineer's Estimate	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$44,955.00	\$44,955.00	\$18,828.50	\$18,828.50
2	Full Depth Saw Cut	49 LF	\$5.00	\$245.00	\$7.00	\$343.00	\$7.00	\$343.00	\$12.00	\$588.00	\$8.00	\$392.00
3	Remove, Salvage and Stockpile Topsoil	1490 SY	\$10.00	\$14,900.00	\$8.00	\$11,920.00	\$7.50	\$11,175.00	\$6.00	\$8,940.00	\$10.00	\$14,900.00
4	Remove and Salvage Existing Gravel Surfacing	692 SY	\$10.00	\$6,920.00	\$10.00	\$6,920.00	\$7.50	\$5,190.00	\$8.00	\$5,536.00	\$10.00	\$6,920.00
5	Remove and Stockpile Existing Concrete	22 SY	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$12.00	\$264.00	\$11.00	\$242.00	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$220.00
6	Remove and Stockpile Existing Curb & Gutter	23 LF	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$12.00	\$276.00	\$20.00	\$460.00	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$10.00	\$230.00
7	Remove and Stockpile Existing Asphalt Surfacing	200 SY	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
8	12" PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	35 LF	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$88.25	\$3,088.75	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00
9	12" PVC Drain Tile	249 LF	\$125.00	\$31,125.00	\$70.00	\$17,430.00	\$117.00	\$29,133.00	\$175.00	\$43,575.00	\$90.00	\$22,410.00
10	48" Storm Manhole	1 EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
11	2'x3' Type B Inlet	3 EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$5,230.00	\$15,690.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
12	7" Concrete Surfacing	45 SY	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$182.00	\$8,190.00	\$207.00	\$9,315.00	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00
13	Concrete Fillet Section	43 SY	\$130.00	\$5,590.00	\$138.00	\$5,934.00	\$155.25	\$6,675.75	\$135.00	\$5,805.00	\$100.00	\$4,300.00
14	6" Concrete Approach Pavement	14 SY	\$140.00	\$1,960.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$124.50	\$1,743.00	\$95.00	\$1,330.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
15	4" Concrete Sidewalk	34 SF	\$7.00	\$238.00	\$7.00	\$238.00	\$7.00	\$238.00	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$10.00	\$340.00
16	Concrete Curb & Gutter	673 LF	\$28.50	\$19,180.50	\$51.00	\$34,323.00	\$57.50	\$38,697.50	\$52.00	\$34,996.00	\$30.00	\$20,190.00
17	6" Salvaged Gravel Surfacing	131 SY	\$10.00	\$1,310.00	\$8.00	\$1,048.00	\$10.25	\$1,342.75	\$18.00	\$2,358.00	\$10.00	\$1,310.00
18	Place and Compact Owner-Furnished Gravel Base Course	760 TN	\$12.00	\$9,120.00	\$20.00	\$15,200.00	\$7.00	\$5,320.00	\$4.00	\$3,040.00	\$15.00	\$11,400.00
19	3" Asphalt Surfacing	250 TN	(By Owner)		(By Owner)		(By Owner)		(By Owner)		(By Owner)	
20	Geotextile Fabric	1375 SY	\$3.00	\$4,125.00	\$6.00	\$8,250.00	\$5.00	\$6,875.00	\$3.00	\$4,125.00	\$3.50	\$4,812.50
21	Street Excavation	368 CY	\$21.00	\$7,728.00	\$10.00	\$3,680.00	\$20.00	\$7,360.00	\$6.00	\$2,208.00	\$8.00	\$2,944.00
22	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
23	Type III Barricades	6 EA	(By Owner)		(By Owner)		(By Owner)		(By Owner)		(By Owner)	
24	Pavement Striping	1 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
25	Culvert Protection	2 EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
26	Inlet Protection	3 EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
27	Place Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize and Mow	100 SY	\$3.50	\$2,453.50	\$20.00	\$14,020.00	\$11.00	\$7,711.00	\$4.00	\$2,804.00	\$3.00	\$2,103.00
Total for Bid Schedule B Items 1 - 27 Inclusive			\$143,980.00		\$185,651.00		\$197,169.75		\$194,440.00		\$146,000.00	
Total for Bid Schedule B Items A & B			\$254,550.50		\$342,736.00		\$373,674.00		\$392,843.00		\$272,000.00	

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Jeffrey P. McCormick, P.E., Professional Engineer, Associates

